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CRANCEEIX

FP sSp Car Driver

1 9 12 Will Power

2 2 9  Scott Dixon

3 8 27 James Hinchcliffe
4 6 19  Justin Wilson

5 13 7  Sebastien Bourdais
6 3 77  Simon Pagenaud

7 21 4 Oriol Servia

8 10 83  Charlie Kimball

9 16 18 Mike Conway

10 17 78  Simona De Silvestro
1 22 55  Tristan Vautier (R)
12 24 6  Sebastian Saavedra
13 14 67 Josef Newgarden
14 15 14 Takuma Sato

15 7 10 Dario Franchitti

16 12 5 EJViso

17 20 16 James Jakes

18 19 15 Graham Rahal

19 23 98 Luca Filippi (R)

20 4 25 Marco Andretti

21 5 1  Ryan Hunter-Reay
22 18 20 Ed Carpenter

23 1 3 Helio Castroneves
24 11 11  Tony Kanaan

Time of Race: 01:52:28.9525 Avg Speed:

OFFICIAL BOX SCORE

1ZOD IndyCar Series
Shell and Pennzoil Grand Prix of Houston - Race 2

Car Name

Verizon Team Penske Chevrolet

Target Chip Ganassi Racing Honda
GoDaddy PINK Chevrolet

Dale Coyne Racing Honda

Dragon Racing Chevrolet

Schmidt Peterson HP Motorsports Honda
National Guard Panther Racing Chevrolet
NovoLog FlexPen Honda

Sonny's BBQ Honda

Nuclear Entergy Areva KVRT Chevrolet
Angie's List Schmidt Peterson Honda
Dragon Racing Chevrolet

Sarah Fisher Hartman Racing Honda
ABC Supply Co./A.J. Foyt Honda
T-Mobile Honda

Team Venezuela-PDVSA-CITGO Chevrolet
Acorn Stairlifts Honda

blu eCigs Honda

Barracuda Racing Honda

RC Cola Chevrolet

DHL Chevrolet

October 6, 2013

Fuzzy's Vodka/Ed Carpenter Racing Chevrolet

Shell Pennzoil Team Penske Chevrolet
Hydroxycut KVRT-SH Racing Chevrolet

Comp Running/Reason Out

90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
89
89
89
89
88
88
88
87
61
53
32

Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Contact
Contact
Contact
Running
Running
Running
Running
Running
Mechanical
Running
Contact

Verizon P1 Award: Helio Castroneves (Entrant Points)
Bonus Awards: Will Power ($35,000), Scott Dixon ($25,000), James Hinchcliffe ($20,000), Justin Wilson ($15,000), Sebastien Bourdais ($10,000)

Legend: R - 1ZOD IndyCar Series Sunoco Rookie of the Year candidate

Lap Leaders:

Lap Leader Summary:

Pts

Total Pts
444
546
417
460
351
491
222
406
185
338
257
230
338
309
418
340
285
304

53
457
446
292
521
361

78.444 Margin of Victory: Under Caution Lead Changes: 2 Caution Laps: 26
Fastest Lap: 99.497 mph (59.1215 sec) on lap 86 by 98 - Luca Filippi Fastest Leader Lap: 99.141 mph (59.3336 sec) on lap 89 by 12 - Will Power

120D
—

Standings

7
1
9
4
12
3
22
10
24
15
20
21
14
16
8
13
19
17
30
5
6
18
2
11

All cars use fourth-generation 1ZOD IndyCar Series Dallara chassis (IR-12) and Firestone tires

Caution Flags:

Laps Car Driver Car  Driver Times Laps No Duration Total Reason for Caution
1-10 3 Castroneves, Helio 12 Power, Will 1 51 1 l1tol 1  Aborted Start
11-39 9 Dixon, Scott 9 Dixon, Scott 1 29 2 3to5 3 Contact: Cars 15 & 55 in Turn 8
40-90 12 Power, Will 3 Castroneves, Helio 1 10 3 12 to 14 3 stall: Car 3in Turn 7
4 29 to 31 3 Contact: Car 98 in Turn 6
5 34 to 38 5 Contact: Car 11 in Turn 7
6 62 to 66 5 Stall: Car 20 in Turn 3
7 68 to 69 2 Debris: in Turn 8
8 74 to 76 3 Contact: Cars 25 & 67 in Turn 6
9 90 to 90 1 Contact: Cars 5, 10, & 14 in Turn 5
Penalties:
Car Reason Lap Penalty
25 Jumped the Start 7 Drive-Through
78  Avoidable Contact 7  Drive-Through
67  Avoidable Contact 78  Drive-Through
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